

Press Release

Sunday, April 26, 2020 Contact the Department of Communications: <u>communications@indianforestcompanies.org</u>

General Manager signs Fresh Start Resolution of 2020

(Decatur, Georgia), The General Manager of the Indian Forest Companies, Dr. Antwon B. Kitchen, was presented with his 2nd resolution unanimously voted upon by the seven-member Board of Directors, which serves as our legislative branch of government. Today, the General Manager signed the Fresh Start Resolution of 2020 into law.

This resolution will mandate the 200 staff positions on the General Manager's cabinet and/or agency staff, be reserved for individuals whom have a past criminal record or conviction.

"This resolution sets a bold tone to us changing the culture, says General Manager Kitchen. I am proud the Board came together to realize we must help these men and women, achieve a new and fresh start in life"

The Indian Forest Companies Incorporated, is a 501@3 organization, founded in June of 2000. Our mission and vision is to change the culture.

For more information regarding this press release, please contact

The Department of Communications Email: <u>communications@indianforestcompanies.org</u>